MRI) 10.24.98

October 26, 1998

Date:

86/06-55235

	n60 =	
REC	11-04-1998	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents Please record the attached original docu.	100867850 copies thereof.	
Name(s) of conveying party(ies): ANDERS ANDERSSON		
2. Name(s) and Address(es) of receiving party SVEDALA-ARBRÃ AB 820 10 Arbrå Sweden	r(ies):	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: October 21, 1998		
4A. Patent Application No.(s): Application execution date: Octobe: 4B. Patent No.(s): 29/09552	r 21, 1998	
	•	
202 659-2811		
6. Total number of applications and patents in	nvolved : one	
7. Total fee: \$40.00. (Enclosed. Please charge any deficiency or re	fund any excess to counsel's deposit account.)	
8. Deposit account no.: 02-4300		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing: William F. Rauchholz - Reg. No. 34,701		
Signature: Will > the d	215	

PATENT REEL: 9548 FRAME: 0310

(Page 1 of 2)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We) Anders ANDERSSON	
of Hälsingegatan 29, 820 10 Arbrå, Sweden,	Swedish citizen
have invented a certain new and useful DESIGN for A VIBE	RATING SCREEN
for which an application for United States DESIGN Le	tters Patent accompanies this document; and
for which an application for United States DESIGN Lesserial No.; and,	tters Patent was filed on ,
for which an application for United States DESIGN Le	tters Patent was executed on ; and
WHEREAS, SVEDALA-ARBRĂ AB	
of 820 10 Arbrå, Sweden	
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the United States;	the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, re ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto and to said DESIGN and application throughout the United St. Patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-	o said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in ates of America, including any and all DESIGN
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any said DESIGN, including additional documents that may be requised DESIGN, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR a ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNITY information concerning the DESIGN that are within ASSIGNITY assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfull prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument sladministrators and other legal representatives.	other patent application(s) in the United States for puired to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to also agrees, without further consideration and at GNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and OR'S possession or control, and to provide further by may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the n or patent encompassed within the terms of this
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner DESIGN Patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSI the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the us and successors, to the full end of the term for which such DESI the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assign	GNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to se and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives IGN Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as
Signed this 21st day of October 19 98	
WITNESSES: Bo Akerlied	ASSIGNOR(S): Indin forchion Anders ANDERSSON
Hots Surntz	

RECORDED: 10/26/1998

PATENT REEL: 9548 FRAME: 0311